- sale of Kat Gap Project to Bain Global Resources Pty Ltd for $7,000,000 (excluding

GST);

- settlement of $128,523 trade payables;

- settlement of $4,410,000 loan principal and its $3,380,703 interest with gain on

restructuring of $2,208,650;

- issuance of shares to offset trade creditors of $1,000,000.

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the
assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets and liabilities of the Company as
noted below. The historical and pro forma financial information is presented in abbreviated form,
insofar as it does not include all of disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.

Reviewed

Balance Sheet

as at 31 Dec 24

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

Balance Sheet

$'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 4   1,951   1,955

Trade and other receivables 115   115

Assets held for sale 1,472   (1,472)   -

Other current assets 614   614

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,205   479   2,684

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation 2,589   2,589

Rights of use assets 227   227

Plant and equipment 3,679   3,679

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,495   -   6,495

TOTAL ASSETS 8,700   479   9,179

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 14,937   (429)   14,508

Convertible notes 1,045   1,045

Provisions 167   167

Lease liability 201   201

Borrowings 12,353   (7,791)   4,562

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 28,703   (8,220)   20,483

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Lease liability 80   80

Provision for mine rehabilitation 984   (779)   205

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,064   (779)   285

TOTAL LIABILITIES 29,767   (8,999)   20,768

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) (21,067)   9,478   (11,589)

EQUITY

Issued capital 88,257   1,000   89,257

Reserves 1,016   1,016

Accumulated losses (110,340)   8,478   (101,862)

TOTAL EQUITY (21,067)   9,478   (11,589)

Classic Minerals Limited
ACN 119 484 016

Prospectus  10

Note:

The figures stated in this pro forma balance sheet are subject to the effects of rounding.

Basis preparation

The basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
Company’s accounting policies, as described in its financial report, and the recognition and
measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The Historical Financial Information is based on the reviewed balance sheet as of 31 December
2024.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a manner